H Husqvarna

10527SBE

lllustrated Parts List / 96193001605



REPAIR PARTS AUGER HOUSING / IMPELLER ASSEMBLY
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001605), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

07 AIG bearing DC_2




REPAIR PARTS AUGER HOUSING / IMPELLER ASSEMBLY
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001605), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
4 5321910-79 Pulley, Impeller 33 5324077-69 Bushing, Flange 3/4
5 53218 89-09 Bearing Assembly, Flange 34 53217 46-81 Washer, Thrust 3/4
6 5321553-77 Nut, Hex Flange 5/16-18 35 53217 46-84 Bearing, Thrust 3/4
7 5321803-55 Bolt, Flat Head, Carriage 36 5324077-57 Shaft, Impeller
5/16-18 x 5/8 37 53217 46-83 Washer, Thrust 5/8
8 87227 05-05 Bolt, Carriage 5/16-1 8 x 5/8 38 5324077-58 Bushing, Flange 5/8
9 532 16 31-83 Bolt 39 5324077-67 Screw, Hex Washer Head
10 5324077-39 Housing, Auger 5/16-18 x 3/4
11 5324077-27 Bar, Scraper 40 53240 77-60 Plug, Case
12 532 18 40-95 Bracket, Corner Discharge 41 53240 77-61 Housing, Gearbox, RH
13 53217 53-22 Base, Discharge Chute 42 5324077-70 Seal, Oil
14 810 04 05-00 Washer, Lock 5/16 43 5324077-62 Bushing, Flange, 1"
15 81911 15-07 Washer, Flat 44 53218 92-82 Key, Square 1/4x1/4x7/8
16 874 94 05-16 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3/4 45 5324077-63 Gear, Worm
17 53240 56-37 Grease Fitting 46 5324077-64 Shaft, Auger
18 53217 95-82 Screw, Hex Head 5/16 x 1 47 53240 77-65 Housing, Gearbox, LH
19 873 80 04-00 Nut, Hex Lock 1/4-20 48 532 1841-05 Impeller Assembly
20 5321553-77 Nut, Hex Lock 5/16-18 49 87478 04-26 Screw, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 1-5/8
21 53240 13-47 Washer, Flat 5/16 50 53240 77-66 Gasket, Gearbox
22 5324078-34 Skid Plate, Heavy Duty 51 5832 18 42-05 Pin, Roll 3/16 x 1-1/8
24 53212 86-38 Wing Nut 52 53218 47-47 Bar, Drift
25 87227 05-06 Bolt, Shoulder 1/4-20 53 87227 05-06 Bolt, Hex Head
26 5321881-70 Plastic Retainer 54 53219 87-09 Stop
27 53217 46-97 Washer, Thrust, 1" 55 53219 86-38 Spacer
28 53219 86-36 Bolt, Shear 56 53218 06-84 Multi-Wrench
30 53240 78-96 Auger Assembly, RH 57 5321967-10 Gearbox Assembly
31 53240 78-95 Auger Assembly, LH 58 53218 79-25 Bearing
32 53240 77-68 O-Ring

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.

1inch = 25.4 mm

IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

21



REPAIR PARTS CONTROL PANEL / DISCHARGE CHUTE
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001605), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16




REPAIR PARTS

CONTROL PANEL / DISCHARGE CHUTE

SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001605), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 532 41 42-80
2 8175010-10
3 5321984-75
4 87380 06-00
5 8191313-16
6  5324049-74
7 53240 76-43
8 5321500-78
9 53218 45-05
10 53217 98-29
11 532 17 92-46
12 5321917-30
13 87225 05-05
14 53275 11-53
15 53240 76-50
16 53218 41-13
17 53217 91-45
18 53212 84-15
19 532 41 42-81
20 87227 05-06
22 8740410-24
23 53219 24-49
25 5321553-77
26 53219 84-74
27 53216 96-75
28 53218 04-45
29 5321877-16
30 53240 54-00
31 5321921-99
32 5321941-89

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.

DESCRIPTION

Knob, Lever

Screw #10-24 x 5/8

Control Assembly, Deflector
Nut, Lock 3/8-16

Washer, Flat 3/8

Control Assembly, Chute Rotater
Support, Pivot

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3/4
Spring, Deflector

Bolt, Shoulder

Washer, Friction, Nylon

Nut, Lock 1/4-20

Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Chute Assembly

Deflector Assembly

Seal, Deflector

Rivet, Blind

Knob, Speed Control Lever
Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 3/4
Screw #10-24 x 1-1/2

Control Assembly, Power Steering
Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Lever Assembly, Speed Control
Retainer, Hairpin

Rod, Upper, Speed Control
Rod, Lower, Speed Control
Clamp, Clean-Out Tool

Tool, Clean-Out

Screw HI-LO 13-16 x 5/8

1inch = 25.4 mm

IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

23



REPAIR PARTS HANDLES
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001605), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

- \\\\\\\‘%)\

PR
\S)

27

»
JP
\")




REPAIR PARTS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001605), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 532 41 55-42 Lever, Auger Control, RH

2 532 41 55-41 Lever, Traction Drive Control, LH
5 532 16 96-75 Retainer, Hairpin

6 817 06 04-08 Screw, Hex Head

7 532 41 26-77 Bail, Interlock

8 532 19 95-76 Arm, Impeller Rod

9 532 41 55-46 Arm, Traction Rod

10 53241 55-39
11 87478 05-24
12 87478 05-12
13 53241 52-36
14 532 41 52-37
15 5327511-53
16 81913 13-16
17 53217 88-99
18 532 18 04-80
19 532 18 04-81
22 8721206-18
23 532 18 40-87
24 532 18 04-47
25 53218 09-26
26 53217 86-69
27 817 00 06-16
28 53241 26-80
30 5324058-79
31 53217 52-62
32 53218 44-71
34 81706 04-10
36 53217 88-31
37 53241 62-88
38 53217 86-66
-- 5324016-20
39 53217 86-68
40 53240 56-99
41 53217 87-75
42 532 41 45-72
47 53219 69-43
48 53219 69-44
49 532 41 45-15
50 532 4057-81

Panel, Control

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/2
Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-3/4
Handle Tube, LH

Handle Tube, RH

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Washer, Flat 3/8

Knob, Handle

Rod, Auger Control

Rod, Traction Control

Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
Handle Tube, Lower

Sleeve, Spring

Spring, Traction Drive

Spring, Auger Control

Screw, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 1
Spacer Control

Console, Panel

Screw, Hex Head, Tapping #10-24 x 1-1/4
Screw, Hex Head, Tapping #10-24 x 1/2

Screw

Spring, Torsion

Spring, Interlock

Headlight, Halogen (Includes Bulb)
Bulb, Halogen

Bezel, Headlight

Harness, Headlight (Halogen)
Pop Rivet

Cam, Interlock

Mounting Bracket, Handle, RH
Mounting Bracket, Handle, RH
Grip, Handle, Heated

Switch, Heated Handle Grips

HANDLES

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches. 1 inch =25.4 mm
IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.
25



REPAIR PARTS DRIVE
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001605), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

~
2NN

@
(@

28 |
@y
31 &

Drive 2006 26



REPAIR PARTS

DRIVE

SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001605), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART
NO. NO.

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.
IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

532 75 11-53
817 49 05-08
532 18 00-17
532 18 01-34
532 17 92-70
532 19 29-07
532 18 00-82
532 18 00-65
53218 77-14
532 18 00-66
532 17 88-07
532 18 40-80
532 17 53-44
532 18 78-57
532 17 98-31
532 19 95-09
873 93 05-00
532 17 86-13
874 76 05-14
532 08 51-79
532 18 01-35
532 18 00-81
532 17 86-95
532 19 77-63
532 40 43-07
532 19 77-64
532 18 40-77
532 18 40-76
872 27 05-05
532 18 92-82
532 18 89-09
532 18 40-75
532 18 25-04
532 19 10-80
532 15 53-77
819 11 15-07
810 04 05-00
874 95 05-12
812 00 00-12
532 17 90-95
532 18 42-06

DESCRIPTION

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1/2
Bearing, Flange

Shaft, Auxiliary

Spacer, Plate

Plate, Auxiliary

Gear, Intermediate (12/58)
Gear, Pinion

Rod, Clutch

Shaft, Long, Hex

Pin, Pivot

Lever, Shifter / Wheel
Trunnion Bearing Assembly
Bracket, Pivot, Shift

Ring, Rubber Wheel

Plate, Rubber Wheel

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Hub, Rubber Wheel

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 7/8
Retainer, Hairpin

Spring, Bias

Gear, Axle (58 Teeth)

Pin, Pivot Lever

Plate Assembly, Drive
Shaft, Axle

Shaft, Short Hex

Lever, Shifter Plate
Bracket, Shifter Support
Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 5/8
Key, Square 1/4x1/4x7/8
Bearing, Flange

Plate, Drive Mounting
Spacer, Bearing

Pulley, Traction Drive

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Washer, Flat

Washer, Lock 5/16

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3/4
Ring, Retaining

Spring, Return

Pin, Roll

27

1inch = 25.4 mm



REPAIR PARTS CHASSIS / ENGINE / PULLEYS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001605), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16




REPAIR PARTS

KEY PART
NO. NO.

1

\V]

532 18 10-44
532 18 05-22

874 78 05-20
532 05 92-89
532 16 67-85
532 17 53-30
532 17 90-92
810 04 05-00
817 49 05-08
532 41 04-20
532 08 51-79
532 17 88-28
532 40 80-10
532 15 04-06
532 18 48-04
874 78 05-24
532 17 53-31
532 18 05-23
874 61 05-16
532 40 94-75
532 18 04-78
532 17 91-57
532 40 00-26
532 85 02-63
532 85 10-84

DESCRIPTION

Spring, Traction Idler

Pulley, Idler (2-1/4)

Engine, Tecumseh, Model Number
LH358SA (For engine service and
replacement parts, call Tecumseh
Products at 1-800-558-5402)
Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/4
Washer, Flat

Nut, Jam, Lock 5/16-18

Pin, Idler Pivot

V-Belt, Traction Drive

Washer, Lock 5/16

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1/2
Impeller Arm

Retainer, Hairpin

Spring, Brake

V-Belt, Impeller Drive

Screw, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 1-1/4
Arm, Idler

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/2
Bushing, Idler Pivot

Pulley, Idler (2-3/4)

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1
Spacer, Engine Pulley

Pulley, Engine, Traction Drive
Pulley, Engine, Impeller Drive
Washer, Flat 3/8

Washer, Lock, Helical 3/8
Screw, Hex Head 3/8-24 x 1-3/8

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.

CHASSIS / ENGINE / PULLEYS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001605), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART
NO. NO.

28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
57
58

532 15 54-52
532 19 22-13

532 17 88-30
817 49 04-08
532 17 92-56
532 18 78-53
532 19 85-80
532 40 54-85
873 80 05-00
532 18 40-86
532 18 71-01
53219 21-10
532 70 02-79
532 17 90-65
532 18 40-85
817 00 06-16
532 18 40-74
532 41 08-77
532 18 44-71
873 93 05-00
532 41 61-55
532 18 80-02
532 40 61-09
532 05 70-79
532 03 50-62
812 00 00-02
811 05 05-00
532 19 85-63

DESCRIPTION

Guide, Belt

Belt Cover Assembly

(Includes Toolbox Cover)

Cover, Toolbox

Screw, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 1/2
Bolt, Shoulder 5/16-18
Bellcrank Shifter

Clevis Pin

Arm, Auger Control

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Bellcrank

Link, Speed Control

Trunnion, Pivot Bracket

Hairpin, Cotter 3/32 x 1/2

Pin, Bellcrank

Bracket, Bellcrank

Screw, Hex Head

Pivot Bracket, Impeller Idler Arm
Pan, Frame Bottom

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3/4
Nut, Speed 5/16-18

Frame Assembly

Plate, Frame End

Shaft, Auger Control

Washer, Hardened

Key

E-Ring

Washer, Lock, External Tooth 5/16
Power Cord

1inch = 25.4 mm

IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

29



REPAIR PARTS WHEELS / DECALS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001605), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16
18 14 -




REPAIR PARTS WHEELS / DECALS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001605), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 532 19 95-01 Wheel Assembly, 16", Power 18 53218 18-47 Pin, Steering Bellcrank
Steering, LH 19 5320851-79 Retainer, Hairpin
2 5321554-43 Pin, Klik 1/4 20 5321841-97 Bracket, Steering
3 532 40 51-61 Cover, Power Steering 21 53219 21-26 Driver, Wheel
4 53218 44-71 Bolt, Shoulder #10-24 x 5/8 22 53218 24-66 Ring, Wire Retainer
7 817 49 05-08 Capscrew, Hex Head, Flanged 23 53218 76-22 Lobe, Wheel
3/8-16 x 1 24 53219 49-41 Slide, Clutch
8 53218 78-59 Bracket, Steering Cable, RH 25 5321791-39 Spring, Clutch Slide
9 5321878-58 Bracket, Steering Cable, LH 26 532 1949-40 Lobe, Axle
10 817 60 04-06 Screw, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 3/8 27 5321892-82 Key, Square
11 817 49 05-08 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1/2 28 53217 46-97 Washer, Thrust (1")
12 53240 50-77 Link, Steering Lever 29 53217 98-30 Bearing, Axle
13 532 1995-19 Yoke, Steering 30 5321938-85 Spring, Return
14 53218 20-15 Pin, Steering Lever 31 53219 95-02 Wheel Assembly, 16", Power
15 532 19 95-18 Bellcrank Steering, RH
16 532 1995-12 Bracket Assembly, LH Steering 32 5327002-79 Clip, Retainer
17 532 19 95-11 Bracket Assembly, RH Steering 33 81200 00-45 Ring, Retaining
34 53214 63-15 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 5/8

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 532 18 10-37 Decal, Danger

2 532 41 47-45 Decal, Husqvarna

3 532 18 10-35 Decal, Danger, Deflector

4 532 18 10-42 Decal, Danger

5 532 41 47-46 Decal, Husqvarna, 10527SBE

6 532 18 10-33 Decal, Instruction

7 532 41 53-99 Decal, Traction Lever

8 53241 53-98 Decal, Auger Lever

9 5324154-75 Decal, Speed Control

10 53218 37-30
13 532 1557-94
-- 5324151-77
-- 5324151-78

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.

Decal, Remote Deflector
Decal, Husqvarna, Crown
Owner’s Manual, English
Owner's Manual, French

1inch = 25.4 mm

IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

31



69282 ON ‘@nojeyd
peoy 3||Insalels 67EL
VYNHVYAOSNH

800Z AON

“eale INOA U Ja|[elal B 10} ZOANSNH

-008-1 Buyea Aq Jo Aioyoaup suoydaje) [eao] 8y} Jo ,sabed MOJ|BA, BY} YBnoly) pereoo) Ajjewlou aq ueo Je|ielel BuleAbsnH

pazuoyine uy Aueiiem siyy Aq pasanod jou ale sabieyo Alaajjep pue dn-yoid ‘ewnumoq esuadxa S,J8UMO By} Je PalaA|ep

8q jsnw Jonpoud 8y “ainjiey Jo wiajqoid [euoielado ayy jo ayep wol sAep (0g) AU} Uey) Jaje| ou ‘Jauuew Ajwi e ul Jajiejal
BUIBADSNH PazUOYINe UE 0} PaIaAliep 8q 1SN BAI08}ep 8q 0} PaAdijaq 1onpoid ay) ‘Ajueem iy} Jo Jyauaq auy} Urelqo of

Jo|lejas Buijjes 8y Jo ssaIppe pue aweu aje|dwod pue Jaquinu [euss Jaquinu [apow ‘paseyoind ajep apnjoul isnw
jooud s1y| 8o1MI8S AjuBLIEM UIBIQO O} JBPIO Ul JB|Ie}a) BulBADSNH pazuioyine sy} o} pajussald aq jsnw aseyaind jo joold

"90IMI8S o[es-}s0d jey[ioe} 0} pue AJUBLIEM BU} WIJUOD O} JBpIO Ul
aseyaind Jo ayep ayy woyy sAep (1) Us} UIyIM pajiew aq pinoys pJeo siyl “Auedwio) uspier) ¥ 1104 BuieAbsnH O} pajiew
pue no pajjiy Auedoid si pred uonelnsiBay Aueiiep) sy jey) ulepsd axew o} Ajjiqisuodsal s sjieley pue SJeumQ aus si i

NOILVH3AISNOJD ALNVHHVM NIVLEO OL 3HNA3IO0Hd :9 NOILO3S

“J8WOISND BY} UM A[e|os Sisel ‘g Uoloas

ur paure|dxe se ‘aseyaind Jo Jooid “UOHEN[BAS 0} Jo|ielel BUIBADSNH PaZLIOYINE U. 0} S| SB PaJaA||ep Ing ‘pasn aq jou

pinoys jonpoid ay} Ind20 ainjiey 1o wajqoid [euonelado Ue pinoys ‘fenuew s Joyesado/s JaumMQ au} JO UOROBS soueuSjUIEW
ay) U usum se deaydn [eseuah pue abelols ‘Uolesado ‘@oueUBIUIBW ‘BIBD B|qeUOSEa) JGIYXe 1Snw jonpoid By

S3ALLITIFISNOdS3d H3WOLSND :S NOILO3S
"ajels 0} aje)s wouy Aren yoiym sjybu Jayjo aney osje Aew nok

pue ‘sybu [ebaj oyoads nok sanib Ayueiiem siy| oA o) Aldde jou Aew suoisnjoxe 40 suoieliWI| 8A0GE 8U) OS ‘siSe| Ajueliem
palidwi ue Buoj moy uo suoneywi| Jo ‘sebewep [euanbasuod Jo [uspIoUl JO UOISN|OXS BU} MOJ[e JOU Op SBJe}S dWoS

'S10NA0Hd d3dN.LOVANNYIN A1SNOIAIHd

31vadn OL NOILYDI190 JNNSSY LON S30A ANY ‘FOILLON LNOHLIM LONA0Hd 3HL 40 NDISIA FHL IAOHNI
40O FONVHO OL 1HOIH FHL SIAHISTH VNHVADSNH ININILVYLS ALNYHHVYM d3LINIT IHL NI d3NI43d

SV AOId3d ALNVYHHVYM FHL OL NOILvdNA NI 3LINIT SI SLONAO0Hd 3S3HL NO 3S0ddNd Yy INOlLdvd

V HO4 SS3NLI4 HO ALMIGYINYHOHIN 40 ALNYHEYM A3ITdINI ANV ‘MY 378V0ITddV A8 A3119IHOHd
1IN31X3 3HL OL 1d30X3 S10NA0Hd ISIHL NO ALNVHHVYM A3ITdINI HO SS3HJXT ANV 40 HOV3dg

404 SFOVINVA TVILNINDISNOD HO TV.LINIAIONI ANV HO4 378VI1T 39 LON TIVHS YNHYADSNH "H3ISYHOHNd
3HL 40 AQ3N3H FAISNTOXT IHL SI ALNVHHVYM SIHL H3ANN A3dIAOHd SV INJWIOVId3H HO divd3d

“anoqe 8y} Jo Aue Jaye BuINod0 asn panunuod 0} anp sjusuodwod Jo sped o} abewep [BUCIHPPY (1)

210 ‘sme| a|qeolidde Aue yum Ajdwoo oy ey 03 yonpoid 8y sesned Jo ‘Ayjiqelnp Jo ‘Alejes

‘uoijelado ‘eouewuiopad sjonpold sy s}oaye 10 1onpoid By Jo 8sn papusiul sy} abueyd Jey) SUoHedIPOW JO suoleldly (€)
‘eurenbsny Aq

paysiuINn} }98ys UOKONJISUI JO [enuew s JojesadQy/s,JaumQ au) Yim aoUepIodde. Ul Jun 8y} urejurew Jo ajelado o} ainjied (g)
‘sjgey asn 1o a6eI0}s 1081100UI 0} BNP UOI0LS) 8SIOADE

Aue 10 ‘U0IS01102 ‘)SNJ ‘aInisiow ‘seAiseiqe ‘UIp ‘|any ajes Buipnjour ‘1os)Bau pue sousbifisu ‘esnsiw ‘@snae uspiooy (1)
:Buimojjoy sy} wosy Bunnsal s1084p 0} s|qedlddeul aq |feys Ajuesrem siy |

SNOILLVLINIT ANV SNOILd3OX3 ¥ NOILO3S

“Jainjoejnuew auibus Aued piiyi Aq painjoejnuew

ale yolym suoneinbal Y43 pue || YI1L-gdvD uim Aidwoo o} Alessaoau sjusuoduwiod weisAs [03uo0d uoissiwg (9)

“obewep uoiselqe Pues Yym syop Buimow Jawnsuod Jo [eloIswwod) (G)

‘Jainjoejnuew ayj o}

Juas aq pinoys Aueiiem Joj swirefo |[e ‘Ajuesrem e sanib yoiym Aued paiyl e Aq paianod ale sjuswiyoele uspied pue umeT (1)
‘Jainjoejnuew sjeudoidde

8y} 0} Jues aq snw swielo |[e ‘eseyaind Jo awi sy} Je palddns uoneuuojur onpoid sy} yum Bunum ur papiroid se Ajuesem
s JaInjoejnuew aAloadsal ay) Aq peIanoo aie swis) 8say) ‘euseAbsny Aq painjoejnuew jou swaisAs aaup pue suibu3 (g)
b1 19]01ABIN O} BN [eLISIeW JO UONBIOj0ISIP [einjeN (g)

‘saul) pue sados Jopels

‘sbn|d sueds ‘ureyd mes ‘sBuiids puimas ‘sjueduqgn| ‘sieq apinb ‘sisyl ‘swinip Yon[o ‘saydinio ‘sqing ‘sieidepe ape|q ‘sepelq
‘syjeq ‘o) pajwi| Jou Ing ‘Buipnioul ‘esn Jenfial [ewiou YBnoiyy UIom awooad YoIym Swiay sdueusjuiew Jawoisnd [ewlioN (1)
:Ruesem siyy Ag paianod jou ale sway Buimo||o} ayL

ALNVHHYVM SIHL A9 d343A0D LON SINFLI -€ NOILO3S

‘pouad Aueirem ay) Buunp diysuewiom 1o [eusiew ul j0ajep
B JO asneoaq sjiey jusuodwiod e ji Joge| Jo sped 1oy ab1eyd noypm sjusuoduwiod aAlds)ep aoe|dal Jo Jiedei [im BuleAbsnH

ALNVHHVYM JHL H3ANN SNOILYOIT90 S.VNHVADSNH :¢ NOILO3S

"aseyoind Jo awi Je Jonpoid yum Ajuesem

ajeledas e panigoal sey Jaseyaind sy} yoiym Joj sianjoenuew suibus ped paiyy Aq painjoejnuew swajsAs suibus jo ped
ale yalym syusuodwod asoyy Joj 1daoxe ‘suoneinfial Yd3 pue || Y3|L-gdyD yum Aldwoo o} Aressaoau sjusuodwod waysAs
|023U00 uoIssIWT “swiayl Aejdsip pue s|o0} ‘Ssureyd pue sieq Buipnjoul seLossedoe ‘sped Juswaoe|day :Ajuerep Aeq 0g
"Auessem Japun paianod jou si Joogyjeredde anioajoid aup Jo Jj Y] ‘[9ge| 88D

8y} Uo Jainjoejnuew ay} Aq pajels Se pamojjo} 8 JSNW SUOIONIISUI 9JUBUSJUIBW PUE 8JBD ||y WO} WIBJO AJueLieM B Uim
ajj0lBYD 0} PauIN}al 84 ISNW J0NPOo.d Ajueiiem Japun PaIanod Jou S| 8Snae Jo Jes} ‘Jeam [ewloN ‘diysuewiom pue [eusyew
ul s108jap 10} 8seyaind [eulbLio s Jawoisno ay} Jo ajep ayy woly Ajuesem Aep-0p e salied [aJeddy Ajajes euseabsny
‘[enuel 2inpadold g Adljod AlueLiep Jaelay au) JO ¥oeq B} Ul pajeso)

speyd pouad awi Auelrem aousiajel Juswdinba [euoissejoid ajqedldde |le uo sAep 06 :Aluellepy [ejuay

‘sypuow 9 saiy ayy Bunp yuswaoe|dal %00 1 yum Ajuerem paywi| pajelold Jesh | :saliepeg

‘urelay papinroid asiviaylo se 1deoxa asn Jo sasodind Bujonpoid swoour Jo Ayfediolunw ‘euoissajoid ‘[euolnNSUl ‘[BI0JBWWOD
J1oy pasn jonpoid euleAbsnH Aue Jo ‘siamow pulyag-ylem 009 ¥ 085 Seuas [apow ‘s1amoiy} mous ‘siaunid sjod ‘smes

ajod ‘siepunf dwnis ‘siepnd Jamod ‘siewiwi) SaL8S 00| ‘SMES UIeyd Jemow dlewoiny :Ajueliepy [elosawwo) Aed 06

"ll0 81942 g X euleAbsnH yum pajelado aq isnw

Meg'(Joge| pue sped) asn [euolssa0id/[eoIawwod 1o} SYeys)UEBIO Mes urey) :Ajueltep) Juauodwo) [euoiiipuo) Jesp |
"asn Jo sesodind Buionpoid awodul Jo [euoissajold ‘[euoiNIISUI ‘[B10IBWWOD

1o} swialsAs uoRoa||0d Jsisse-Jamod ‘siawiL} abpay ‘s1amolq play puey ‘siemolq soedyoeq ‘siabpa yons ‘siewwi) Buusroy
‘smes Buies|o ‘sielnoysniq ‘siewwil} sales QO (I “asn Bujonpoid awodul-uou Jo Ayediojunw-uou ‘[euonnyisuIuOu
‘leuolssajoid-uou ‘[erosawwod-uou Joy smes ajod pue siaunid sjod “spuub dwnis ‘siapnod Jomod :Ajuesiepy Jesp |
'sooIyaA AN euseabsny :Ayuesrepy Apog InoH 00| 40 JB3A | B UIBJLBMOd JNOH 000‘C 10 JeaA g

"90UBPISI S,JOUMO BU} O} PajIWI| USS] aABY JShW &SN Jonpoid Jawnsuod ||y ‘pajels uielay se jdeoxe ‘esn Buionpoid
BWODUIUOU JO [BUOINJISUIUOU ‘[euolssajoiduou ‘[eloiawioduou Joj sjonpoid [eo1joaje pue ‘siswwil) abpay ‘siamojq
soedyoeq ‘siemo|q pleypuey ‘smes Bulies|d ‘siepnoysniq ‘SIawly ‘SMeS Uleyd Joawnsuoo |je :Ajueliep) Jswnsuo) Jesp g
INJINdIND3 NIAHVYH B 1S3HO4 HIWNSNOD HO4 ITNAIHIOS ALNVHHYM

*90UapISal S JOUMO B} O} Pajiwi| udaq

aABY Jsnw asn jonpoid Jawnsuod ||y "pajels ulaiay se 1daoxe ‘asn Buionpold awoouluou Jo [euoinjiisuluou ‘[euoissajoiduou
‘[B10JOWIWIOdUOU IO} SWISAS UO109]|00 Jsisse-Jamod pue sjonpoid [ean}os|e ‘siowwi} 9bpay ‘siamojq 3oedsoeq ‘siemojq
ploYpUBY ‘S1omojq Mous ‘smes Bulies|o ‘SIainoysniq ‘SIaWL) ‘SMES UBYD ‘SIS||l} ‘SIOMOW PUIySq Mjem [e0IaWwwoduou

|[e ‘si0}oe.} UapJED pue pieAk ‘Umel [e ‘sieply UIn] 0187 [BUBPISAY |[B ‘Jomow diewoiny :Ajuesiep) JSWNSUo) Jesp g
1INJINdIND3I 3HVI 44NL HIWNSNOD HO4 ITNAIHIS ALNVHHVM

‘Juswdinba [efsewwod Buibebus-punoib euseabsny [fe :Auesrep HIWNSNOD PUE TVIOHININOD 4B3A 2

'S'd'0’H yum paddinba-A1030e} syun 0y sajidde os|y ‘500z ‘| 1snBny Jaye pjos syun o} saydde Ajueliem maN ‘Ajuenem
[BI0JBWIWIOD PUE JBWNSUOD JBSA € - SIaply UIN] 0187 HA B DM ‘M - SHUN puIyag Yepn 848D Un] 1o} 8jnpayos Ajuelep
's10j0w [9aym pue sdwind oneipAy ‘siepu uin 018z uo sajpulds :Ayueliep) asn [e12Jawwo) INOH 00S L 40 JedA €

*ash JO SINoY 0OG‘| 10 Ajueliem [eloiawwiod Jeah G :siaply uin) 0497 29 B 71 ‘2!

("eouapisal s J8umo 8y} Je Ajos pasn uaym) asn Jo sinoy QOS* | 40 Ajueliem Jawnsuod Jeah G :si1apiy uing 01dz z9 % 71 ‘21
"asN JO SINoY 009 J0 AJUBLIEM [BI0IBWWOD JBSA | :SIaplY uin] 0497 73

("@ouapIisal s8uMO 8y} Je Aj9|0S pasn Usym) asn Jo SINoy Q09 JO AJUBLIEM JBWNSUOD Jeak € :SIapiy uin] 0197 73
'S'd'0’'d yum paddinba-Aiojoe} syun o} seidde os|y ‘500z ‘1 1snbny Jaye pjos siun o) saljdde Ajueiiem map)

sJapiy winy osaz - AWAINDT IHVO J4NL HO4 ITNAIHOS ALNVHEYM

‘paiinbal aseyaind Jo Jooid

"Jonpoud pjaypuey uo sajnpow pue sjiod uoljub| :(uoneaidxa Ayueiiem feniul Jaye  ATNO SLHVd,,) Aueliepy sawnaj
‘pasinbal aseyaind o Jooid “abexealq jsuiebe sieys Jawwiy pue saul Ja|i ||y :(1oqe pue shed) Ajuerep swnsy
:MOJaq Mo} Jos Se jonpoid 8y} Jo poliad Aueliep, 8y} Joj aseyoind Jo ajep ay} woij diysuewIOm pue [elsjew ul Sjajep
woyy 931} aq 0} Jaseyaind [euibiio sy 0} Jonpoid euleabsny syuelem (euleabsni,) Auedwo?) uspier) ¥ 1s8104 euieAbsny

ALNVHHVM G3LINMA :F NOILO3S

AIN3INTLVLS ALNVHHVM m:._m>_uw=_|_@

Printed in the U.S.A.

532 41 51-77 Rev3 01.28.08 TH



	Repair Parts
	Auger Housing / Impeller Assm
	Control Panel / Discharge Chute
	Handles / Headlight
	Drive
	Chassis / Engine / Pulleys
	Wheels / Decals

	Warranty Statement


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




